04.03.2022: xəbər

Department Head of Khazar University continues his activity as a visiting professor at Florida State University

Rovshan Abbasov, Head of the Department of Geography and Environment at Khazar University, who is currently a visiting professor at Florida State University (USA), continues to hold meetings and discussions on research management at the university.

On February 23, Rovshan Abbasov met with Assistant Dean Dr. Donna O'Neal at the Clinical Research Advancement Office, Chief clinical research officer Joe Frascella and Sr. Biostatistician Philippe Gaillard. The development of research in all areas was discussed at the meeting. Rovshan Abbasov informed them about the experience of Khazar University.

On the same day, Rovshan Abbasov met with Howard Stone, Director of the Office for the Human Subjects Protection and Chairman of the Institutional Review Board Committee. During the meeting, Howard Stone was interested in the Toxic Site Identification project coordinated by Rovshan Abbasov and got acquainted with the activities carried out in this direction. In turn, Stone informed Rovshan Abbasova about the work of the Council on Institutional Review Ethics in relation to human subjects during the study.

On February 28, Rovshan Abbasov made a brief summary of water resources management in Azerbaijan at the online meeting "Collaborative FloRDA: Water".

On March 1, Rovshan Abbasov arrived in Washington from Florida State University and spoke at a conference entitled "University Research Administration" on "Khazar University: Transferrable

"Xəzər"in departament müdiri Florida Dövlət Universitetində qonaq professor kimi fəaliyyətini davam etdirir

Hal-hazırda Florida Dövlət Universitetində (ABŞ) qonaq professor olan Xəzər Univeristeti Coğrafiya və ətraf mühit departamentinin müdiri Rövşən Abbasov bu universitetdə tədqiqatların idarə olunması üzrə görüş və müzakirələrini davam etdirir.

Fevralın 23-də Rövşən Abbasov Klinik Tədqiqatların İnkişafı (Clinical Research Advancement) ofisində yardımçı dekan (Assistant Dean) Dr. Donna O'Neal, Baş Kliniki Tədqiat müşaviri (Chief clinical research officer) Joe Frascella və Senior biostatistik (Sr. Biostatistician) Philippe Gaillard ilə görüşmüşdür. Görüşdə bütün istiqamətlər üzrə tədqiqatların inkişafı müzakirə olunmuşdur. Rövşən Abbasov həmsöhbətlərə Xəzər Universitetinin təcrübəsi haqqında məlumat vermişdir.

Elə həmin gün Rövşən Abbasov Tədqiqatda İnsan Subyektlərinin Müdafiəsi ofisinin direktoru, İnstitutsional Yoxlama Şurasının sədri (Human Subjects Protection/Institutional Review Board Committee) Howard Stone ilə görüşmüşdür. Görüşdə Howard Stone Rövşən Abbasovun koordinatorluğu ilə həyata keçirilən Toksik Məntəqələrin İdentifikasiyası (Toksik Site İdentificaiton) layihəsi ilə maraqlanmış və bu istiqamətdə həyata keçirilən fəaliyyətlərlə tanış olmuşdur. Öz növbəsində, Stone Rövşən Abbasova tədiqat zamanı insan subyektlərinə münasibətdə institutsional yoxlama etikası şurasının işi haqqında məlumat vetmişdir.

Fevralın 28-də Rövşən Abbasov "Kollbrativ FloRDA: Su" (Collabrative FloRDA:water) adlı online görüşdə Azərbaycanda su ehtiyatlarının idarə olunması üzrə qısa xülasə ilə çıxış etmişdir.

Martın 1-də Rövşən Abbasov Florida Dövlət Universitetindən Vaşinqton şəhərinə gəlmiş və burada təşkil olunan "Universitetdə Tədiqat İnzibatçılığı" adlı konfransda "Xəzər Universiteti: Daşınan bilik və təcrübələr" (Khazar university: Transferrable knowledge and experiences) adlı mövzu ilə çıxış etmişdir.



Zoom Meeting

Recording



Rovshan Abbasov

Florida State University (from Khazar University) Geography and Environment rabbasov@khazar.org

My Interest in Florida and Water

- My country, Azerbaijan, is a downstream country experiencing water stress, and water resources are formed mainly outside the country's borders.
- Therefore, by participating in this event, I want to learn about the search for solutions to existing problems and new management mechanisms.

How I Can Help You

 I can give you a brief information about one of the projects in which I participated. This project aims to improve water management in Azerbaijan's agricultural sector.

How You Can Help Me

 I will gladly listen to the speeches of various experts, researchers and professionals and learn about scientificpolicy mix in a given topic

Current Research and Projects

- Water governance project
- National Climate Change Adaptation Program
- National Ecosystem Assessment
- Heal and Pollution Action

Expertise/Interests

- · Water management
- Hydrology
- · Environmental pollution
- · Values of freshwater ecosystems
- Climate change adaptation in a water sector







